Public Disclosure Authorized

Public Disclosure Authorized

World Bank National Portfolio

WBG Portfolio Snapshot

Total Undisbursed | Cofinancing
ProjeCt ID Lead GPs Bank Approval CIOSIng Date

P162916

P163143

P167328

P168847

P169332

P171125

P179263

P179383

P179558

P506443

Total

Mauritania Youth Employability Project

MAURITANIA - Basic Education Sector Support Project -

Phase 2

Water and Sanitation Sectoral Project

Mauritania Agriculture Development and Innovation
Support Project

Decentralization and Productive Intermediate Cities
Support Project

Social Safety Net System Project Il

Mauritania Fiscal Management and Resilience
Development Policy Financing with a Catastrophe
Deferred Drawdown Option

Development of Energy Resources and Mining Sector
Support Phase 1 Project

Mauritania Health System Support Project

Mauritania Public Spending Efficiency

10 Projects

Education

Water

Agriculture

URL

SPJ

MTI

Energy

HNP

Governance

12

18-Jun-2021

29-Oct-2020

30-Mar-2020

17-Nov-2022

30-Mar-2020

10-Mar-2020

29-Feb-2024

27-Mar-2025

21-Mar-2024

03-Jun-2025

30-Jun-2026

30-Jun-2026

30-May-2026

30-Jun-2028

31-Dec-2027

30-Jun-2026

30-Jun-2027

30-Jun-2030

30-Jun-2029

31-Dec-2030

$55.00M

$40.00M

$44.00M

$50.00M

$91.00M

$71.00M

$48.00M

$82.50M

$52.30M

$50.00M

$583.80M

$10.39M

$8.32M

$16.27M

$34.98M

$59.24M

$10.25M

$24.15M

$91.24M

$39.20M

$54.44M

$348.48M

$0.00M

$12.00M

$0.00M

$0.00M

$0.00M

$30.00M

$0.00M

$0.00M

$15.00M

$0.00M

$57.00M



World Bank Regional Portfolio

. . . Total Undisbursed | Cofinancing
PrOJeCt ID Lead GPS Bank Approval CIOSIng Date

Sahel Regional Engagement for Learning and Collaboration

P180260 . > . Education = 21-Mar-2025 30-Sep-2030 $44.00M $45.32M
in Education Project

P179449 Senegal River Valley Development and Resilience Project SSI 13-Feb-2024 28-Feb-2029 $45.00M $40.03M
Harmonizing and Improving Statistics in West and Central

P178497 Africa - Series of Projects 1 (HISWACA - SOP 1) Poverty 11-May-2023  15-Dec-2028 $45.00M $30.88M

P176932 D!g!talTransfor'matlon for Africa/ Western Africa Regional Digital 30-Nov-2023  29-Dec-2028 $60.00M $55.62M
Digital Integration Program SOP1

p176693 Sub-Saharan Africa Women’s Empowerment and HNP 29-Sep-2023  30-Jun-2030  $20.00M $22.58M
Demographic Dividend Plus Project

P173197 Regional Sahel Pastoralism Support Project Il (AF) Agriculture  17-June-2022  31-Dec-2027 $42.00M $25.84M

P173197 Regional Sahel Pastoralism Support Project Il Agriculture  30-Mar-2021 31-Dec-2027 $45.00M $12.75M

P167569 Regional Electricity Access and BEST Project Energy 10-Jun-2021 31-Dec-2026 $90.00M $41.50M

P162337 West Africa Coastal Areas Resilience Investment Project  Environment 09-Apr-2018 31-Dec-2026 $20.00M $2.39M
West Africa Regional Electricity Market Program (WA-

P505173 REMP) MPA Phase 1 - Mauritania Transmission Corridor Energy 24-Jan-2025 31-Jan-2030 $129.00M $138.21M
Project

Total 10 Projects $540.00M $415.13M $0.00M

13



World Bank FY26 Lending Pipeline

Lead GP/Global Net Comm. Amt. -
ProjeCt ID Lendlng InSt Type Approval Date

Macroeconomics,
P511001 Trade and DPF 01-Dec-2025 $30.00M

MR -First Public Finance Management (PFM) and

Inclusive Growth DPF1 Investment (MTI)

Mauritania Resilience and Productive Safety Nets Social Protection &
P508831 Program (MRPSNP) Jobs PforR 18-Dec-2025 $20.00M
P509243 Mauritania Improving Education Quality, Results, and Education PforR 30-Mar-2026 $30.00M

Access for All (IQRAA)

. Environment,
P509153  //estAfrica Coastal Areas Blue Economy and Natural Resources, IPF 30-Jan-2026 $20.00M

Resilience Multiphase Program (WACA) and Blue Economy

Total 4 Projects $100.00M

14



Statement of IFC’s Committed and Disbursed Portfolio

Mauritania Historical Investment Program Commitments by Fiscal Year Based on Country of Proceeds (JV Country) (as of October 30, 2025)

T — 2 — Fvaa | FvsvD | FvaoFvs

Long Term Finance (LTF) 500.0 215.0 230.0 390.0 687.3 40.0 2,062.3
of which IFC Own Account 97.0 40.0 40.0 50.0 98.8 - 325.8
of which Core Mobilization 403.0 175.0 190.0 340.0 588.5 40.0 1,736.5
Short Term Finance (STF) - - - - - 2.0 2.0
of which IFC Own Account - - - - - 1.0 1.0
of which Core Mobilization - - - - - 1.0 1.0

Portfolio as of October 30, 2025 ($ million)

. JcF ________FG_ /IR /MAS | Total
Committed Exposure 0.0 30.0 00.0 40.0 70.0
Portfolio Outstanding 0.0 0.0 00.0 0.0 0.0
of which Loan Outstanding 0.0 0.0 00.0 0.0 0.0
of which Equity Outstanding 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Client Industr Committed Exposure Portfolio Outstanding
y (US$ M) (US$ M)
Top 3 Portfolio Clients by Committed
Exposure ADDAX MAS 40.0 0.0
BMI FIG 20.0 0.0
BPM FIG 10.0 0.0

MIGA Portfolio (end-August 2025)

Tasiast Gold Mine 1/17/2018 1/16/2033 Mining $300M

15



