

III. WBG Portfolio Snapshot

World Bank National Portfolio

Project ID	Project Name	Lead GPs	Bank Approval	Closing Date	Total Commitments	Undisbursed Balance	Cofinancing Amount
P162916	Mauritania Youth Employability Project	SPJ	18-Jun-2021	30-Jun-2026	\$55.00M	\$10.39M	\$0.00M
P163143	MAURITANIA - Basic Education Sector Support Project - Phase 2	Education	29-Oct-2020	30-Jun-2026	\$40.00M	\$8.32M	\$12.00M
P167328	Water and Sanitation Sectoral Project	Water	30-Mar-2020	30-May-2026	\$44.00M	\$16.27M	\$0.00M
P168847	Mauritania Agriculture Development and Innovation Support Project	Agriculture	17-Nov-2022	30-Jun-2028	\$50.00M	\$34.98M	\$0.00M
P169332	Decentralization and Productive Intermediate Cities Support Project	URL	30-Mar-2020	31-Dec-2027	\$91.00M	\$59.24M	\$0.00M
P171125	Social Safety Net System Project II	SPJ	10-Mar-2020	30-Jun-2026	\$71.00M	\$10.25M	\$30.00M
P179263	Mauritania Fiscal Management and Resilience Development Policy Financing with a Catastrophe Deferred Drawdown Option	MTI	29-Feb-2024	30-Jun-2027	\$48.00M	\$24.15M	\$0.00M
P179383	Development of Energy Resources and Mining Sector Support Phase 1 Project	Energy	27-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2030	\$82.50M	\$91.24M	\$0.00M
P179558	Mauritania Health System Support Project	HNP	21-Mar-2024	30-Jun-2029	\$52.30M	\$39.20M	\$15.00M
P506443	Mauritania Public Spending Efficiency	Governance	03-Jun-2025	31-Dec-2030	\$50.00M	\$54.44M	\$0.00M
Total	10 Projects				\$583.80M	\$348.48M	\$57.00M

World Bank Regional Portfolio

Project ID	Project Name	Lead GPs	Bank Approval	Closing Date	Total Commitments	Undisbursed Balance	Cofinancing Amount
P180260	Sahel Regional Engagement for Learning and Collaboration in Education Project	Education	21-Mar-2025	30-Sep-2030	\$44.00M	\$45.32M	
P179449	Senegal River Valley Development and Resilience Project	SSI	13-Feb-2024	28-Feb-2029	\$45.00M	\$40.03M	
P178497	Harmonizing and Improving Statistics in West and Central Africa - Series of Projects 1 (HISWACA - SOP 1)	Poverty	11-May-2023	15-Dec-2028	\$45.00M	\$30.88M	
P176932	Digital Transformation for Africa/ Western Africa Regional Digital Integration Program SOP1	Digital	30-Nov-2023	29-Dec-2028	\$60.00M	\$55.62M	
P176693	Sub-Saharan Africa Women's Empowerment and Demographic Dividend Plus Project	HNP	29-Sep-2023	30-Jun-2030	\$20.00M	\$22.58M	
P173197	Regional Sahel Pastoralism Support Project II (AF)	Agriculture	17-June-2022	31-Dec-2027	\$42.00M	\$25.84M	
P173197	Regional Sahel Pastoralism Support Project II	Agriculture	30-Mar-2021	31-Dec-2027	\$45.00M	\$12.75M	
P167569	Regional Electricity Access and BEST Project	Energy	10-Jun-2021	31-Dec-2026	\$90.00M	\$41.50M	
P162337	West Africa Coastal Areas Resilience Investment Project	Environment	09-Apr-2018	31-Dec-2026	\$20.00M	\$2.39M	
P505173	West Africa Regional Electricity Market Program (WA-REMP) MPA Phase 1 - Mauritania Transmission Corridor Project	Energy	24-Jan-2025	31-Jan-2030	\$129.00M	\$138.21M	
Total	10 Projects				\$540.00M	\$415.13M	\$0.00M

World Bank FY26 Lending Pipeline

Project ID	Project Name	Lead GP/Global Themes	Lending Inst. Type	Approval Date	Net Comm. Amt. – Total
P511001	MR -First Public Finance Management (PFM) and Inclusive Growth DPF1	Macroeconomics, Trade and Investment (MTI)	DPF	01-Dec-2025	\$30.00M
P508831	Mauritania Resilience and Productive Safety Nets Program (MRPSNP)	Social Protection & Jobs	PforR	18-Dec-2025	\$20.00M
P509243	Mauritania Improving Education Quality, Results, and Access for All (IQRAA)	Education	PforR	30-Mar-2026	\$30.00M
P509153	West Africa Coastal Areas Blue Economy and Resilience Multiphase Program (WACA)	Environment, Natural Resources, and Blue Economy	IPF	30-Jan-2026	\$20.00M
Total	4 Projects				\$100.00M

Statement of IFC's Committed and Disbursed Portfolio

Mauritania Historical Investment Program Commitments by Fiscal Year Based on Country of Proceeds (JV Country) (as of October 30, 2025)							
	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25 YTD	FY20-FY25
Long Term Finance (LTF)	500.0	215.0	230.0	390.0	687.3	40.0	2,062.3
<i>of which IFC Own Account</i>	97.0	40.0	40.0	50.0	98.8	-	325.8
<i>of which Core Mobilization</i>	403.0	175.0	190.0	340.0	588.5	40.0	1,736.5
Short Term Finance (STF)	-	-	-	-	-	2.0	2.0
<i>of which IFC Own Account</i>	-	-	-	-	-	1.0	1.0
<i>of which Core Mobilization</i>	-	-	-	-	-	1.0	1.0

Portfolio as of October 30, 2025 (\$ million)

	CDF	FIG	INR	MAS	Total
Committed Exposure	0.0	30.0	00.0	40.0	70.0
Portfolio Outstanding	0.0	0.0	00.0	0.0	0.0
<i>of which Loan Outstanding</i>	0.0	0.0	00.0	0.0	0.0
<i>of which Equity Outstanding</i>	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0

Top 3 Portfolio Clients by Committed Exposure

Client	Industry	Committed Exposure (US\$ M)	Portfolio Outstanding (US\$ M)
ADDAX	MAS	40.0	0.0
BMI	FIG	20.0	0.0
BPM	FIG	10.0	0.0

MIGA Portfolio (end-August 2025)

Project Name	Effective Date	Expiry Date	Sector	Gross Exposure
Tasiast Gold Mine	1/17/2018	1/16/2033	Mining	\$300M